FIRST AMENDMENT TO
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
FOR SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM
BETWEEN
ROUND ROCK ISD
&
WILLIAMSON COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
(SCHOOL YEAR 2018/2019)

This First Amendment to that certain Interlocal Agreement for School Resource Officer Program
Between Round Rock ISD & Williamson County Sheriff’s Office, hereinafter “First Amendment”,
is entered into effective as of the date of the last party’s execution hereof, between the Round Rock
Independent School District (hereinafter, “District”), Williamson County, Texas (hereinafter,
“County”), and the Williamson County Sheriff’s Office (hereinafter, “Sheriff’s Office™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, District, County and Sheriff’s Office executed that certain agreement entitled
Interlocal Agreement for School Resource Officer Program Between Round Rock ISD &
Williamson County Sheriff’s Office (hereinafter, “Agreement”), which became effective on or
about August 21, 2018,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement in order to change the
commencement date of the Agreement from October 1, 2018 to August 22, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, District, County and Sheriff’s Office agree that the
Agreement is amended as follows:

AGREEMENTS
A, Paragraph 8 of the Agreement shall be replaced with the following;
Term & Termination: The term of this Agreement shall begin on the August 22,2018
and shall terminate on September 30, 2019, Notwithstanding any other provision of this

Agreement, either party may cancel this Agreement, without cause, upon 30 days written
notice or reasonable advance written notice to the other party.

B. Each party represents and warrants that it has due power and lawful authority to execute
and deliver this First Amendment and to perform its obligations under the Agreement; and,
furthermore, the Agreement and this First Amendment are the valid, binding and
enforceable obligations of such party.

C. All other terms of the Agreement and any prior amendments thereto which have not been
specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force and
effect.



In Witness Whereof, District and County and Sheriff’s Office have caused this agreement
to be duly executed to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

Williamson County Sheriff’s Office

By: Robert Chody
Sheriff’s Office

20

Round Rock Indepeﬁdent School District

S (O
%P—r%dend,ﬁoard’ of Trustees
[lug 3/ 120/
'{Jﬂ 2

Williamson County, Texas

Signature: & Zz /j
P 3 =

Prinfed Name: éda.’ A CA7)

Title: {eavty Juds <
7 Z

2T /8- 29y 20






